
St. Peter School 
2016-2017 School Calendar 

Monday, August 15 Taking Care of Business Day from 9:00 a.m. - Noon & 4:30p.m.-6:30p.m.  
Thursday, August 18 Kick off the school year Mass at 5:30 p.m. followed by visit to the classrooms. 
Monday, August 22 First day with early dismissal for grades 1-8 at 11:30 p.m.  NO BUS SERVICE 

K has ½ day – (1st part of alphabet) – contact school for information 
  Tuesday, August 23     First FULL Day of School – for grades 1-8 Full bus service for grades 1-8. 

K has ½ day (2nd part of the alphabet) – no bussing for K at 11:30 
Preschool – ½ attending – contact school for information. 

Wednesday, August 24 Preschool – second 1/2 attend. 
½ day for all Kindergarten – 11:30 dismissal – no bus service at 11:30 

Thursday, August 25 Preschool 3’s and 4’s attend full time 
  ½ day for all Kindergarten – 11:30 dismissal – no bus service at 11:30 
Friday, August 26 ½ day for all Kindergarten – 11:30 dismissal – no bus service at 11:30 
Monday, August 29 First Full Day for Kindergarten 

 
Monday, September 5 NO SCHOOL - Labor Day 
September 12-23  IOWA ASSESSMENTS (Standardized Testing for Grades 2-8) 
Monday, Sept. 26 City-Wide Mass at QND 10:00 a.m.  

 

Thurs., Oct. 6 – Fri. Oct. 7 No School  - Teachers/staff attending Quincy Conference 
Monday, October 10 Columbus Day – School in Session  (No bus service due to public schools not in session.) 
Saturday, October 15 Pizza Making Day! 
Thursday, October  27 ½ day school - Parent-Teacher Conferences (FBS) 11:30 dismissal 
Friday, October 28 No School – Parent-Teacher Conferences 

 
Friday, Nov. 4 No School – Teachers attending DAEC in Decatur 
Thursday, Nov. 10 All School Musical Program – all students expected to attend. 6:30 p.m. 
Friday, Nov. 11 Special Person’s Day (aka Grandparent Day)  Schedule to be determined. 
Wednesday, Nov. 23 No SCHOOL – Thanksgiving Break 
Thursday, Nov. 24 Thanksgiving Day – NO SCHOOL 
Friday, Nov.  25 Thanksgiving Vacation continues – NO SCHOOL 

 

Wed., Dec. 21 – Jan. 2 Christmas Break 
 
Tuesday, January 3 School Resumes – FULL BUS SERVICE 
Monday, January 16 No School - Martin Luther King Jr.’s Birthday Jan. 
29 – Feb. 4 Catholic Schools Week 

 
Feb. 6 –Feb. 17 ACRE testing for grades 5 and 8 
Friday, Feb. 10 ½ Day School – 11:30 dismissal with full bus service-teacher inservice 
Monday, February 20 NO SCHOOL – President’s Day 

 
Mon., March 13-Fri. Mar. 17  Spring Break 
Fri. April 14-Mon. April 17 Easter Break 
Tuesday,  April 18, 2016 NO SCHOOL – Teachers attending NCEA Conference in St. Louis 
Sunday, May 7 First Communion – 2:00 Mass 
Tuesday, May 23 8th grade Graduation 
Thursday, May 25 Last Day for 3 and 4 year old Preschool for St. Peter 
Monday, May 29 NO SCHOOL – Memorial Day 

 
Thursday, June 1 Last Day for K-7 if NO snow days are used (If last day picnic day with 1:30 dismissal.) Thursday, 
June 8 Last Day if 5 snow days are used. 

 

(5 Emergency Days are built in this calendar.  If no emergency days are used, the last day could be Thursday, June 1st.) 
185 Total Days = 176 days, 4 teacher inservice days, 5 snow/emergency days 

 

MIDTERM/QUARTER/REPORT CARD DISTRIBUTION DATES 
Midterm Date Midterms Distributed Quarter Ends Report Cards Distributed 
September 16, 2016 September 23, 2016 First - October 21, 2016 October 27, 2016 
November 18, 2015 November 28, 2016 Second – December 20, 2016 January 6, 2017 
February 3, 2017 February 10, 2017 Third - March 10, 2017 March  24, 2017 
April 21, 2017 April 28, 2017 Fourth – Last day of School Last day of School 

PLEASE NOTE:  Due to the Quincy Public School schedule we will dismiss approximately 30 minutes early each Wednesday (2:17 p.m.) 
Bus service will be available. 


